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Epson Label Editor Mobile

EN Always use AA-size alkaline dry cell batteries.

FR Utilisez toujours des piles sèches alcalines de taille AA.

DE Verwenden Sie immer AA-Standardbatterien.

NL Gebruik altijd AA-alkalinebatterijen met droge cel.

IT Utilizzare sempre batterie alcaline a secco di tipo AA.

ES Utilice siempre pilas secas alcalinas de tamaño AA.

PT Utilize sempre baterias alcalinas secas de tamanho AA.

DA Brug altid alkaline-tørcellebatterier i AA-størrelse.

FI Käytä aina AA-koon alkaalikuivaparistoja.

NO Bruk alltid alkaliske batterier i AA-størrelse.

SV Använd alltid alkaliska AA-batterier.

Label Editor
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EN
• Make sure to turn the printer off when installing a tape cartridge.
• For LW-C410: Make sure to use a dedicated  LK Tape.
• For LW-C410PX: Make sure to use a dedicated  PX Tape.

FR
• Veillez à mettre l’imprimante hors tension lors de l’installation d’une cartouche de ruban.
• Pour LW-C410 : Veillez à utiliser un ruban  LK spécialement conçu.
• Pour LW-C410PX : Veillez à utiliser un ruban  PX spécialement conçu.

DE
• Achten Sie darauf, den Drucker auszuschalten, wenn Sie eine Bandkassette einlegen.
• Für LW-C410: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie ein spezielles  LK-Band verwenden.
• Für LW-C410PX: Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie ein spezielles  PX-Band verwenden.

NL
• Zorg dat de printer uitgeschakeld is wanneer u een nieuwe tapecassette installeert.
• Voor de LW-C410: Gebruik alleen speciale  LK Tape.
• Voor de LW-C410PX: Gebruik alleen speciale  PX Tape.

IT
• Accertarsi che la stampante sia spenta prima di procedere all'inserimento di una cartuccia nastro.
• Per il modello LW-C410: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il nastro dedicato  LK.
• Per il modello LW-C410PX: Assicurarsi di utilizzare il nastro dedicato  PX.

ES
• Asegúrese de apagar la impresora cuando instale un cartucho de cinta.
• Para LW-C410: Asegúrese de utilizar una cinta  LK específica.
• Para LW-C410PX: Asegúrese de utilizar una cinta  PX específica.

PT
• Certifique-se de que desliga a impressora ao instalar um cartucho de fita.
• Para a LW-C410: Certifique-se de que utiliza uma Fita LK  dedicada.
• Para a LW-C410PX: Certifique-se de que utiliza uma Fita PX  dedicada.

DA
• Sørg for at slukke for printeren, når du installerer en båndpatron.
• For LW-C410: Sørg for at bruge et særligt  LK-bånd.
• For LW-C410PX: Sørg for at bruge et særligt  PX-bånd.

FI
• Varmista, että sammutat tulostimen ennen kuin asennat nauhakasetin.
• Malli LW-C410: Käytä laitteelle tarkoitettua  LK-nauhaa.
• Malli LW-C410PX: Käytä laitteelle tarkoitettua  PX-nauhaa.

NO
• Sørg for at du slår av skriveren før du installerer en teipkassett.
• For LW-C410: Sørg for at du bruker en  LK-teip.
• For LW-C410PX: Sørg for at du bruker en  PX-teip.

SV
• Se till att skrivaren är av när färgpatron installeras.
• För LW-C410: Se till att använda avsedd -LK-patron.
• För LW-C410PX: Se till att använda avsedd -PX-patron.
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EN The printer model name varies by country or region where you 
purchase the printer. Please check the model name of your printer.

FR
Le nom du modèle d’imprimante varie en fonction du pays ou de 
la région dans lequel vous achetez l’imprimante. Vérifiez le nom 
du modèle de votre imprimante.

DE
Der Name des Druckermodells variiert je nach Land oder Region, 
in der Sie den Drucker kaufen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Modellbezeichnung Ihres Druckers korrekt ist.

NL
De naam van het printermodel verschilt afhankelijk van het land 
of het gebied waar de printer aangeschaft is. Controleer de naam 
van uw printermodel.

IT
Il nome del modello della stampante varia in base al paese in cui 
viene acquistato il prodotto. Verificare il nome del modello della 
stampante.

ES
El nombre del modelo de la impresora varía según el país o la 
región donde se adquiera la impresora. Asegúrese del nombre del 
modelo de su impresora.

PT
O nome do modelo da impressora varia consoante o país ou a 
região onde adquiriu a impressora. Verifique o nome do modelo 
da sua impressora.

DA Printermodellens navn varierer alt efter det land eller område, 
hvor du køber printeren. Se venligst din printers modelnavn.

FI Tulostimen mallin nimi vaihtelee tulostimen ostomaan tai -alueen 
mukaan. Tarkista tulostimesi mallin nimi.

NO
Skrivermodellnavnet varierer avhengig av landet eller regionen 
der du kjøpte skriveren. Kontroller først modellnavnet på 
skriveren.

SV
Skrivarens modellnamn kan variera beroende på land eller region 
där du har köpt skrivaren. Kontrollera modellnamnet på din 
skrivare.

EN Depending on the product model, [A] may not be included.

FR En fonction du modèle de produit, [A] peut ne pas être inclus.

DE Je nach Produktmodell ist [A] möglicherweise nicht enthalten.

NL Afhankelijk van het productmodel is [A] mogelijk niet inbegrepen.

IT A seconda del modello, l'articolo [A] potrebbe non essere incluso.

ES Dependiendo del modelo de producto, es posible que no se incluya [A].

PT Dependendo do modelo do produto, a fita [A] pode não ser fornecida.

DA Afhængigt af produktmodulet medfølger [A] muligvis ikke.

FI Tuotteen mallista riippuen [A] ei ehkä sisälly toimitukseen.

NO Avhengig av produktmodellen kan det hende at [A] ikke er inkludert.

SV Beroende på produktmodell, kan ibland [A] inte ingå.

Setup Guide
Guide de configuration
Installationshandbuch
Installatiehandleiding
Guida di installazione
Guía de instalación
Guia de instalação
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Asennusopas
Installeringshåndbok
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EN: Connecting a Mobile Device/Connecting a Computer
FR: Connexion d’un appareil mobile/Connexion d’un ordinateur
DE: Verbindung mit einem Mobilgerät/Verbindung mit einem Computer
NL: Een mobiel apparaat aansluiten/Een computer aansluiten
IT: Collegamento di un dispositivo mobile/Collegamento di un computer
ES: Conexión de un dispositivo móvil/Conexión de un ordenador
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EN: Creating and printing a label
FR: Création et impression d’une étiquette
DE: Erstellen und Drucken eines Etiketts
NL: Een etiket maken en afdrukken
IT: Creazione e stampa di un'etichetta
ES: Creación e impresión de una etiqueta
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PT: Ligar um dispositivo móvel/Ligar um computador
DA: Tilslutning af en mobilenhed/Tilslutning af en computer
FI: Mobiililaitteen yhdistäminen / tietokoneen yhdistäminen
NO: Koble til en mobilenhet / koble til en datamaskin
SV: Ansluta en mobil enhet/dator

PT: Criar e imprimir uma etiqueta
DA: Oprettelse og udskrivning af en etiket
FI: Tarran luominen ja tulostaminen
NO: Opprette og skrive ut en etikett
SV: Skapa en utskriftsetikett

https://support.epson.net/p_doc/966/

 �LW-C410PX
  
https://labelworks.epson.com/

 �LW-C410
  https://www.epson.eu/

User's Manual
Manuel d’utilisation
Benutzerhandbuch
Gebruikershandleiding
Manuale dell’utente
Manual de usuario

Manual do utilizador
Brugervejledning
Käyttöohje
Brukermanual
Bruksanvisning



EN
Dimensions Approx. 54 (W) x 134 (D) x 145 (H) (mm)

Weight Approx. 410 g  
(excluding batteries, tape cartridge)

Supported tape width 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *1

Temperature Operating: 10 to 35 degrees C 
Storage: -10 to 55 degrees C

Power supply

Battery 6 x AA alkaline battery

Bluetooth® Communication

Method Bluetooth® 2.1

Output Bluetooth® Power Class 2

Max. distance About 10 m*2

Frequency band 2.4 GHz band  
(2.4000 to 2.4835 GHz)

Profile SPP

*1  Bluetooth® communication is available with a mobile device or a computer 
running under Windows 8 or later.

*2  The communication distance may vary depending on the operating 
environment.

DE
Abmessungen Ca. 54 (B) x 134 (T) x 145 (H) (mm)

Gewicht Ca. 410 g  
(ohne Batterien, Bandkassette)

Unterstützte Bandbreite 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Schnittstelle Bluetooth® *1

Temperatur Betrieb: 10 bis 35 °C 
Lagerung: -10 bis 55 °C

Stromversorgung

Batterie 6 x AA-Standardbatterie

Bluetooth®-Kommunikation

Methode Bluetooth® 2.1

Ausgabe Bluetooth® Leistungsklasse 2

Max. Distanz Ca. 10 m*2

Frequenzbereich 2,4-GHz-Band  
(2,4000 bis 2,4835 GHz)

Profil SPP

*1  Bluetooth® funktioniert mit einem mobilen Endgerät oder einem PC mit 
Windows 8 oder höher.

*2  Die Distanz, über die eine Signalübertragung funktioniert, kann je nach 
Betriebsumgebung variieren.

FR
Dimensions Environ 54 (L) x 134 (P) x 145 (H) (mm)

Poids Environ 410 g  
(sans piles ni cartouche de ruban)

Largeur de ruban prise en 
charge 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *1

Température Fonctionnement : 10 à 35 degrés C 
Entreposage : -10 à 55 degrés C

Alimentation électrique

Pile 6 piles alcalines AA

Communication Bluetooth®

Méthode Bluetooth® 2.1

Sortie Puissance Bluetooth® de classe 2

Distance max. Environ 10 m*2

Bande de fréquences Bande 2,4 GHz  
(2,4000 à 2,4835 GHz)

Profil SPP

*1  La communication Bluetooth® est possible avec un appareil mobile ou un 
ordinateur exécuté sous Windows 8 ou une version ultérieure.

*2  La distance de communication peut varier en fonction de l’environnement 
d’utilisation.

IT
Dimensioni Circa 54 (L) x 134 (P) x 145 (A) mm

Peso Circa 410 g 
(senza batterie e cartuccia nastro)

Larghezza nastro supportato 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Interfaccia Bluetooth® *1

Temperatura Esercizio: da 10 a 35 °C 
Conservazione: da -10 a 55 °C

Alimentazione

Batteria 6 batterie alcaline AA

Comunicazione Bluetooth®

Metodo Bluetooth® 2.1

Uscita Bluetooth® Classe di potenza 2

Distanza massima Circa 10 m*2

Banda di frequenza Banda a 2,4 GHz 
(da 2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)

Profilo SPP

*1  La comunicazione Bluetooth® è disponibile con un dispositivo mobile o un 
computer su cui è installato Windows 8 o successivo.

*2  La distanza di comunicazione può variare a seconda dell'ambiente 
operativo.

ES

Dimensiones Aproximadamente 54 (ancho) x 134 (fondo) x 145 
(alto) (mm)

Peso Aproximadamente 410 g  
(sin incluir las pilas ni el cartucho de cinta)

Ancho de cinta admitido 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Interfaz Bluetooth® *1

Temperatura Funcionamiento: De 10 a 35 grados C 
Almacenamiento: De -10 a 55 grados C

Fuente de alimentación

Batería 6 pilas alcalinas AA

Comunicación Bluetooth®

Método Bluetooth® 2.1

Salida Potencia de Bluetooth® Clase 2

Distancia máx. Alrededor de 10 m*2

Banda de frecuencia Banda de 2,4 GHz  
(de 2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)

Perfil SPP

*1  La comunicación Bluetooth® está disponible con un dispositivo móvil o un 
ordenador con Windows 8 o posterior.

*2  La distancia de comunicación puede variar en función del entorno de 
funcionamiento.

NL
Afmetingen Circa 54 (B) x 134 (D) x 145 (H) (mm)

Gewicht Circa 410 g  
(zonder batterijen, tapecassette)

Ondersteunde tapebreedte 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *1

Temperatuur In bedrijf: 10 tot 35 graden C 
Opslag: -10 tot 55 graden C

Voeding

Batterij 6 x AA-alkalinebatterij

Bluetooth®-communicatie

Methode Bluetooth® 2.1

Uitgang Bluetooth® vermogensklasse 2

Max. afstand Ongeveer 10 m*2

Frequentieband 2,4 GHz-band  
(2,4000 tot 2,4835 GHz)

Profiel SPP

*1  Bluetooth®-communicatie is beschikbaar met een mobiel apparaat of een 
computer met Windows 8 of later.

*2  De communicatieafstand kan verschillen afhankelijk van de 
bedrijfsomgeving.

LW-C410

Information on the LW-C410
This equipment contains the following Bluetooth® module.
Manufacture: Microchip Technology Inc
Type: RN4678
For Users in Europe:
Hereby, Seiko Epson Corporation declares that the radio equipment model 
LW-C410 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU:
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity
For Users in the United Kingdom:
Hereby, Seiko Epson Corporation declares that the radio equipment type LW-
C410 is in compliance with the relevant statutory requirements.
The full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson can not accept responsibility for any failure to satisfy the protection 
requirements resulting a non-recommended modification of the products.

EN

Información sobre LW-C410
Este equipo contiene el siguiente módulo Bluetooth®.
Fabricante: Microchip Technology Inc
Tipo: RN4678
Para usuarios europeos:
Por la presente, Seiko Epson Corporation declara que el modelo de equipo de 
radio LW-C410 está en conformidad con la Directiva 2014/53/UE:
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE se encuentra 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson no puede responsabilizarse de la imposibilidad de satisfacer los 
requisitos de protección que haya sido consecuencia de una modificación no 
recomendada de los productos.

ES

Informazioni sul modello LW-C410
Questo dispositivo contiene il seguente modulo Bluetooth®.
Produttore: Microchip Technology Inc
Tipo: RN4678
Per gli utenti europei:
Seiko Epson Corporation dichiara che i modelli di apparecchiature radio LW-
C410 sono conformi alla direttiva 2014/53/UE:
Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile sul sito 
internet indicato di seguito:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson non può essere ritenuta responsabile per qualsiasi carenza rispetto ai 
requisiti di protezione in caso di modifiche non autorizzate dei prodotti.

IT

Informatie over de LW-C410
Dit apparaat bevat de volgende Bluetooth®-module.
Fabrikant: Microchip Technology Inc
Type: RN4678
Voor gebruikers in Europa:
Hierbij verklaart Seiko Epson Corporation dat de radioapparatuur model LW-
C410 in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU:
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het 
volgende internetadres:

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson aanvaardt geen verantwoordelijkheid voor gebreken in de 
overeenstemming met de beschermingsvereisten door ontoelaatbare 
wijziging van het product.

NL

Informations relatives au modèle LW-C410
Cet équipement inclut le module Bluetooth® suivant.
Fabricant : Microchip Technology Inc
Type : RN4678
Pour les utilisateurs en Europe :
Par la présente, Epson Corporation déclare que le modèle de l’équipement 
radio LW-C410 est en conformité avec la directive 2014/53/UE:
Vous trouverez le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est à 
l’adresse suivante. 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson décline toute responsabilité quant à une défaillance de conformité 
aux exigences de protection résultant d'une modification non autorisée des 
produits.

FR

FCC Compliance Statement for United States Users
Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
According to 47CFR, Part 2 and 15
Class B Personal Computers and Peripherals; and/or
CPU Boards and Power Supplies used with Class B Personal Computers:

We:  K-SUN Corporation
Located at: 370 SMC Drive PO Box 309 Somerset WI 54025, USA
Tel: 715-247-4440

Declare under sole responsibility that the product identified herein, complies with 47CFR Part 
2 and 15 of the FCC rules as a Class B digital device. Each product marketed, is identical to the 
representative unit tested and found to be compliant with the standards. Records maintained 
continue to reflect the equipment being produced can be expected to be within the variation 
accepted, due to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis as required by 47CFR 
§2.906 Operation is subject to the following two conditions : (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Trade Name: EPSON
Type of Product: Label Printer
Model:  LW-C410PX

FCC Compliance Statement For United States Users
This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This device generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there 
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by 
one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna 
or transmitter.This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency(RF) Exposure Guidelines. This 
equipment should be installed and operated keeping the radiator at least 20cm or more away 
from person’s body.

WARNING
The connection of a non-shielded equipment interface cable to this equipment will invalidate 
the FCC Certification or Declaration of this device and may cause interference levels which 
exceed the limits established by the FCC for this equipment. It is the responsibility of the user 
to obtain and use a shielded equipment interface cable with this device. If this equipment 
has more than one interface connector, do not leave cables connected to unused interfaces. 
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user’s 
authority to operate this equipment.

Industry Canada Compliance Statement For Canadian Users 
/ Déclaration de conformité d’Industry Canada pour les 
utilisateurs canadiens
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the 
device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio 
exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l’appareil 
ne doit pas produire de brouillage (2) l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique 
subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment and meets RSS-102 of the IC radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This equipment 
should be installed and operated keeping the radiator at least 20cm or more away from 
person’s body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements énoncées 
pour un environnement non contrôlé et respecte les règles d’exposition aux fréquences 
radioélectriques (RF) CNR-102 de l’IC. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé en gardant 
une distance de 20 cm ou plus entre le radiateur et le corps humain.

Informationen zum LW-C410
Diese Ausrüstung enthält das folgende Bluetooth®-Modul.
Hersteller: Microchip Technology Inc
Typ: RN4678
Für europäische Benutzer:
Hiermit erklärt die Seiko Epson Corporation, dass das Funk-Ausrüstungsmodell 
LW-C410 konform mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU ist: Den vollständigen Text 
der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der folgenden Internetseite:  

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson kann keine Verantwortung für eine etwaige Nichterfüllung der 
Schutzanforderungen infolge einer nicht empfohlenen Modifizierung der 
Produkte übernehmen.

DE

Model: RN4678
Bluetooth® Modules
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
EPSON
Microchip Technology Inc

Model: LW-C410
Label Printer
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
EPSON

LW-C410PX

Regulatory Compliance Information

Indication of the manufacturer and the importer in 
accordance with requirements of directive 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS)
Each location

Manufacturer: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
Address:  3-5, Owa 3-chome, Suwa-shi,  

 Nagano-ken 392-8502 Japan
  https://www.epson.com/

Importer for the EU: EPSON EUROPE B.V.
Address:  Atlas Arena, Asia Building, Hoogoorddreef 5, 1101 BA  

 Amsterdam Zuidoost The Netherlands
  https://www.epson.eu/

Specifications

Countries and regions where this product can be used
This product can be used only in the countries and regions listed below:
Ce produit peut être utilisé uniquement dans les pays et régions suivants :
Dieses Produkt darf nur in den aufgeführten Ländern und Regionen verwendet werden:
Dit product kan uitsluitend worden gebruikt in de onderstaande landen en regio’s:
Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato solo nei Paesi e nelle regioni elencati di seguito:
Este producto solo puede utilizarse en los países y las regiones enumerados a continuación:
Este produto só pode ser utilizado nos países e regiões indicados abaixo:
Dette produkt kan kun bruges i landene og områderne angivet herunder:
Tätä tuotetta voidaan käyttää vain alla olevissa maissa ja ilmoitetuilla alueilla:
Dette produktet kan kun brukes i land og regioner som er nevnt under:
Denna produkt kan endast användas i de länder och regioner som anges nedan:

AT  Austria BE  Belgium CH  Switzerland DE  Germany DK  Denmark ES  Spain 

FI  Finland FR  France GB  United Kingdom IE  Ireland IS  Iceland IT  Italy 

LU  Luxembourg NL  Netherlands NO  Norway PT  Portugal SE  Sweden

EN Radio frequency band

2400M-2483.5MHz

FR Bande de fréquences radio
DE Funkfrequenzband
NL Radiofrequentieband
IT Banda di frequenze radio
ES Banda de frecuencia de radio

PT Banda de frequência de rádio

DA Radiofrekvensbånd

FI Radiotaajuuskaista

NO Radiofrekvensbånd

SV Radiofrekvensband

EN Maximum radio transmitted power

10dBm

(EIRP)

FR Puissance radio émise maximale
DE Maximal abgestrahlte Leistung
NL Maximaal radiozendervermogen
IT Massima potenza radio trasmessa
ES Máxima potencia de radio transmitida

PT Potência de rádio máxima transmitida

DA Maksimal radiotransmitteret effekt

FI Radiolähetyksen enimmäisteho

NO Maksimal radiosendestrøm

SV Maximal radiosänd effekt

PT
Dimensões Aprox. 54 (L) x 134 (P) x 145 (A) (mm)

Peso Aprox. 410 g  
(sem as baterias, cartucho de fita)

Largura de fita suportada 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Interface Bluetooth® *1

Temperatura Em funcionamento: 10 a 35 graus C 
Em armazenamento: -10 a 55 graus C

Fonte de alimentação

Bateria Bateria alcalina AA x 6

Comunicação via Bluetooth®

Método Bluetooth® 2.1

Saída Bluetooth® Power Class 2

Distância máx. Cerca de 10 m*2

Banda de frequência Banda de 2,4 GHz  
(2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz)

Perfil SPP

*1  A comunicação via Bluetooth® está disponível com um dispositivo móvel ou 
um computador que tenha o Windows 8 ou posterior instalado.

*2  A distância de comunicação pode variar dependendo do ambiente de 
funcionamento.

Informações sobre a LW-C410
Este equipamento contém o seguinte módulo Bluetooth®.
Fabricante: Microchip Technology Inc
Tipo: RN4678
Para utilizadores europeus:
Pelo presente, a Seiko Epson Corporation declara que o modelo LW-C410 de 
equipamentos de rádio está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE:
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no 
seguinte endereço de Internet: 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

A Epson não se responsabiliza por qualquer falha em satisfazer os requisitos 
de proteção resultantes da modificação não recomendada dos produtos.

PT

DA
Mål Ca. 54 (B) x 134 (D) x 145 (H) (mm)

Vægt Ca. 410 g  
(ikke medregnet batterier, båndpatron)

Understøttet båndbredde 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Grænseflade Bluetooth® *1

Temperatur Drift: 10 til 35 grader C 
Opbevaring: -10 til 55 grader C

Strømforsyning

Batteri 6 x AA alkaline-batteri

Bluetooth®-kommunikation

Metode Bluetooth® 2.1

Udgang Bluetooth® effektklasse 2

Maks. afstand Ca. 10 m*2

Frekvensbånd 2,4 GHz bånd  
(2.4000 til 2.4835 GHz)

Profil SPP

*1  Bluetooth®-kommunikation er tilgængelig med en mobilenhed eller en 
computer, der kører Windows 8 eller en senere version.

*2  Kommunikationsafstanden kan variere alt efter driftsmiljøet.

Information om LW-C410
Dette udstyr indeholder følgende Bluetooth®-modul.
Producent: Microchip Technology Inc
Type: RN4678
For brugere i Europa:
Seiko Epson Corporation erklærer hermed, at radioudstyrsmodellen LW-C410 
er i overensstemmelse med direktivet 2014/53/EU:
Hele teksten af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende 
internetadresse: 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson kan ikke påtage sig ansvar for manglende opfyldelse af 
beskyttelseskravene som følge af en ikke-anbefalet modificering af 
produkterne.
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FI
Mitat Noin 54 (L) x 134 (S) x 145 (K) (mm)

Paino Noin 410 g 
(ei sisällä paristoja tai nauhakasettia)

Tuetut tarran leveydet 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Käyttöliittymä Bluetooth® *1

Lämpötila Käyttö: 10–35 C° 
Säilytys: -10–55 C°

Virtalähde

Paristot 6 x AA-alkaaliparistoa

Bluetooth® yhteys

Menetelmä Bluetooth® 2.1

Lähtöteho Bluetooth®-teholuokka 2

Enimmäisetäisyys Noin 10 m*2

Taajuusalue 2,4 GHz:n taajuusalue 
(2,4000–2,4835 GHz)

Profiili SPP

*1  Bluetooth®-yhteys toimii mobiililaitteiden tai vähintään Windows 8 
-käyttöjärjestelmällä varustetun tietokoneen kanssa.

*2  Yhteysetäisyys voi vaihdella käyttöjärjestelmän mukaan.

Tietoja LW-C410-mallista
Tämä laite sisältää seuraavan Bluetooth® moduulin.
Valmistaja: Microchip Technology Inc
Tyyppi: RN4678
Käyttäjille Euroopassa:
Seiko Epson Corporation ilmoittaa, että radiolaitemalli LW-C410 on direktiivin 
2014/53/EU mukainen:
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavilla seuraavasta 
osoitteesta: 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson ei ole vastuussa suojausvaatimusten noudattamisen puutteista, jotka 
johtuvat tuotteiden suositusten vastaisesta muokkauksesta.
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NO
Mål Ca. 54 (B) x 134 (D) x 145 (H) (mm)

Vekt Ca. 410 g  
(ekskludert batterier, teipkassett)

Støttet teipbredde 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Grensesnitt Bluetooth® *1

Temperatur Drift: 10–35 °C 
Oppbevaring: -10–55 °C

Strømforsyning

Batteri 6 x AA alkalisk batteri

Bluetooth®-kommunikasjon

Metode Bluetooth® 2.1

Ut Bluetooth® Power Class 2

Maks. avstand Ca. 10 m*2

Frekvensbånd 2,4 GHz-bånd  
(2,4000 til 2,4835 GHz)

Profil SPP

*1  Bluetooth®-kommunikasjon er tilgjengelig med en mobilenhet eller en 
datamaskin som kjører Windows 8 eller nyere.

*2  Kommunikasjonsavstanden kan variere avhengig av driftsmiljøet.

Informasjon om LW-C410
Dette utstyret inneholder følgende Bluetooth®-modul.
Produsent: Microchip Technology Inc
Type: RN4678
For brukere i Europa:
Seiko Epson Corporation erklærer herved at radioutstyret av modell LW-C410 
overholder Directive 2014/53/EU:
Den fullstendige teksten i EU-samsvarsdeklarasjonen er tilgjengelig på 
følgende Internett-adresse: 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson kan ikke påta seg ansvar for unnlatelser på å overholde 
beskyttelseskravene som fører til ikke-anbefalte endringer av produktene.
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SV
Dimensioner Cirka 54 (B) x 134 (D) x 145 (H) (mm)

Vikt Cirka 410 g 
(exklusive batterier, färgpatron)

Bredd på färgpatroner  
som stöds 4 mm, 6 mm, 9 mm, 12 mm, 18 mm

Gränssnitt Bluetooth® *1

Temperatur Driftstemperatur: 10 till 35 grader C 
Förvaring: -10 till 55 grader C

Strömtillförsel

Batteri 6 x AA alkaliskt batteri

Bluetooth®-kommunikation

Metod Bluetooth®- 2.1

Utgång Bluetooth® effektklass 2

Max. avstånd Cirka 10 m*2

Frekvensband 2.4 GHz-frekvensband 
(2.4000 till 2.4835 GHz)

Profil SPP

*1  Bluetooth®-kommunikation är tillgänglig med en mobil enhet eller med en 
dator som körs med operativsystem Windows 8 eller senare.

*2  Kommunikationsavståndet kan variera beroende på omgivningen.

Information om LW-C410
Utrustningen innehåller följande Bluetooth®-modul.
Tillverkare: Microchip Technology Inc
Typ: RN4678
För användare i Europa:
Seiko Epson Corporation förklarar härmed att radioutrustningsmodellen  
LW-C410 har utvecklats i enlighet med EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU:
Fullständig text gällande EU-direktivet finns tillgänglig på följande 
webbadress: 

 https://www.epson.eu/conformity

Epson tar inte ansvar för brist i skyddskraven, följt av ändringar av produkterna 
som inte är rekommenderade.
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